

**SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 5456 OF 2011
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 14338, 16492 AND 16493
OF 2011**

(Applications for exemption from filing official translation, permission to file additional documents)

THIRU VEERAMAGALI **...PETITIONER**
VERSUS
SUBBAIYAH & ORS. **...RESPONDENTS**

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th November, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Heard.

Post for hearing after vacation on a non-miscellaneous day.

Additional document, if any, be filed by the parties in the meantime."

It is submitted that there are five respondents, Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 5 are represented by M/s. Rakesh K. Sharma & M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocates.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is further submitted that Mr. B. Balaji, the then Standing Counsel for the State has already filed affidavit filed by 5th Respondent. Copy of the same is included in Special Leave Petition Paper books.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 26th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Sureshan P., Advocate.
2. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate
3. Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR