

**SECTION II-C  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 5456 OF 2011**  
**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 14338, 16492 AND 16493 OF 2011**  
(Applications for exemption from filing official translation,  
permission to file additional documents)

<b>THIRU VEERAMAGALI</b>	<b>VERSUS</b>	<b>...PETITIONER</b>
<b>SUBBAIYAH &amp; ORS.</b>		<b>...RESPONDENTS</b>

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25<sup>th</sup> October, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"List on Tuesday, the 22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2016.**

**Liberty is granted to file short notes in the meantime."**

It is submitted that this is an after notice matter and there are five respondents. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate is representing respondent nos. 1 to 4. Mr. M.Y. Kanna, Advocate is representing respondent no.5 and he has already filed affidavit. Copy of the same is included in SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel has not filed short notes in view of this Court's order dated 25.10.2016.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Sureshan P., Advocate.
2. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate
3. Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rahul