

`ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.6 SECTION IIC
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5456/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/10/2010
in CRLA No. 46/2010 passed by the High Court of Madras)

THIRU VEERAMAGALI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBBAIYAH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 23/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.

Mrs. Malavika J., Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Ms. Nithya, Adv.

Mrs. Mahalakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. MSM Asai Thambi, Adv.

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for
Respondent Nos. 1 to 4, the matter is adjourned for one week on the
ground of personal difficulty of the learned Senior counsel.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER