

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.5456/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/10/2010 in CRLA No. 46/2010 passed by the High Court of Madras)

THIRU VEERAMAGALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBBAIYAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 03/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Mrs. Malavika J., Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. MSM Asaithambi, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Ms. Sripradha Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. Nithya, Adv.
Mrs. Maha Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

As prayed, let the hearing of the appeal be expedited.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR.P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER