

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Criminal Appeal No.493/2017

THIRU VEERAMAGALI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUBBAIYAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The appellant/ complainant and accused-respondent No.1
have both passed away.

The time period has made the appeal infructuous.

Criminal appeal is disposed of as having become
infructuous.

.....J.
(SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

.....J.
(M.M. SUNDRESH)

NEW DELHI;
16TH FEBRUARY, 2022

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.493/2017

THIRU VEERAMAGALI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUBBAIYAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. S. Sabarish, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mahara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The criminal appeal is disposed of as having become
infructuous in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s)if any, stands disposed of.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)